505192052 11/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5238821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT S. BUSACCA	07/20/2018
ASHOK LAHIRI	07/20/2018
MURALI RAMASUBRAMANIAN	07/20/2018
BRUNO A. VALDES	07/20/2018
GARDNER CAMERON DALES	07/27/2018
CHRISTOPHER J. SPINDT	09/25/2018
GEOFFREY MATTHEW HO	09/21/2018
HARROLD J. RUST III	07/27/2018
JAMES D. WILCOX	08/01/2018
JOHN F. VARNI	07/20/2018
KIM HAN LEE	07/27/2018
NIRAV S. SHAH	07/20/2018
RICHARD J. CONTRERAS	07/27/2018
LYNN VAN ERDEN	10/03/2018
KEN S. MATSUBAYASHI	09/28/2018
JEREMIE J. DALTON	07/20/2018
JASON NEWTON HOWARD	11/14/2018
ROBERT KEITH ROSEN	10/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENOVIX CORPORATION
Street Address:	3501 W. WARREN AVE.
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15889396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 047512 FRAME: 0324

505192052

Fax Number: (314)259-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142592000

Email: susan.murphy@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP Address Line 1: 211 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENX-0059.UST1 (2388809)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABIGAIL COTTON
SIGNATURE:	/Abigail Cotton/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 10

source=Assignment_executed#page1.tif

source=Assignment_executed#page2.tif

source=Assignment_executed#page3.tif

 $source = Assignment_executed \#page 4.tif$

source=Assignment_executed#page5.tif

source=Assignment_executed#page6.tif

source=Assignment_executed#page7.tif

source=Assignment_executed#page8.tif

source=Assignment_executed#page9.tif

source=Assignment_executed#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 047512 FRAME: 0325

Docket No.: ENX-0059.PR (0562818)

Assignment

WHEREAS, I/WE

ROBERT S. BUSACCA **ASHOK LAHIRI MURALI RAMASUBRAMANIAN BRUNO A. VALDES GARDNER CAMERON DALES CHRISTOPHER J. SPINDT GEOFFREY MATTHEW HO** HARROLD J. RUST III JAMES D. WILCOX JOHN F. VARNI KIM HAN LEE **NIRAV S. SHAH RICHARD J. CONTRERAS** LYNN VAN ERDEN KEN S. MATSUBAYASHI **JEREMIE J. DALTON** JASON NEWTON HOWARD **ROBERT KEITH ROSEN**

the Assignor(s), the Assignor(s), state the below application was made or authorized by me; I/we believe that I/we are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application; and I/we have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CONSTRAINED ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY

which are described and claimed in United States Application Serial No. 62/586,737, filed on **November 15, 2017** (Invention).

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign to

Enovix Corporation

having its principal offices at 3501 W. Warren Ave., Fremont, California 94538, United States of America, (hereinafter the "Assignee"), and the Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

all of my/our right, title and interest, in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any patent application, including provisional or utility applications based thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and in and to all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for Letters Patent(s) in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor(s) by local laws or by treaty, including any international conventions, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the U.S. Letters Patent(s) to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all the rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made. The aforesaid assignment includes the Assignor's right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale and assignment had not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 047512 FRAME: 0326 And, Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue any U.S. Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I/we do hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee that I/we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the foregoing, and that I/we will at any time upon request without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuing, divisional, reissued, reexamined, or extended Letters Patent(s) of the United States of America on the Invention or like protection in any foreign country, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, or legal representatives of all parties hereto.

INTERIOR AND INDEAD A STREET AND INDEAD AND

at	NESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by, by:	the Assignor(s)
	Robert S. BUSACCA	7/20/18 Date
	Ashok LAHIRI	Date
	Murali RAMASUBRAMANIAN	7 · 20 · 20 ≀ Date
	Bruno A. VALDES	7-20-18 Date
	MOST	7/27/18
	Gardner Cameron DALES	Date
	Christopher J. SPINDT	Date
	Geoffrey Matthew HO	Date

And, Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue any U.S. Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I've do hereby coverant and agree with the Assignee that I've will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the foregoing, and that I've will at any time upon request without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuing, divisional, reissued, reexamined, or extended Letters Patent(s) of the United States of America on the Invention or like protection in any foreign country, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidiavits, it being understood that the foregoing coverant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, or legal representatives of all parties hereto.

SS WHEREUF, this Assignment has been executed by by	the Assignor(s)
Robert S. BUSACCA	Date
Ashok LAHIRI	Date
Murali RAMASUBRAMANIAN	Date
Bruno A VALDES	Date
Gardner Camerog/DALES Chyspopher J. SPINDT	125/25 425/25 Date
Geoffrey Matthew HO	Date
Harrold J. RUST III	Date
James C. WILCOX	Date

PATENT REEL: 047512 FRAME: 0328 And, Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue any U.S. Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I/we do hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee that I/we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the foregoing, and that I/we will at any time upon request without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuing, divisional, reissued, reexamined, or extended Letters Patent(s) of the United States of America on the Invention or like protection in any foreign country, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, or legal representatives of all parties hereto.

t	, by:		
	•		
Robert	S. BUSACCA	Date	
Ashol	LAHIRI	Date	
Mural	RAMASUBRAMANIAN	Date	
Bruno	A. VALDES	Date	•••••
2000	r is tribulation	<i>O</i> Gita	
Gardn	er Cameron DALES	Date	
······			
Christ	opher J. SPINDT	Date	
2.M. M	M 411/1.	9/21/2018	
	ey Matthew HO	7 27 22(8 Date	•••••
Geom	ey wathew 110	Date	¥.
Harrol	d J. RUST III	Date	
James	D. WILCOX	Date	

Harrold J. RYUST III	7/27/18 Date
Harrold 3. Typ3 I III	Date
James D. WILCOX	<u>ව/ / / / ල</u> Date
John F. VARNI	7/20/18 Date
Kim Han LEE	7/27/18 Date
Nirav S. SHAH	7/20/18/ Date
Richard J. CONTRERAS	7/27/19 Date
Lynn VAN ERDEN	Date
Jeremie J. DALTON	7/20/2018
	Deta
Jason Newton HOWARD	Date
Robert Keith ROSEN	Date

John F. VARNI	Date
Kim Han LEE	Date
Nirav S. SHAH	Date
Richard J. CONTRERAS	Date
Lynn VAN ERDEN	
Ken S. MATSUBAYASHI	Date
Jeremie J. DALTON	Date
Jason Newton HOWARD	Date
Robert Keith ROSEN	Date

John F. VARNI	Date
Kim Han LEE	 Date
KIIII HAII LEE	Date
Nirav S. SHAH	Date
Richard J. CONTRERAS	Date
Lynn VAN ERDEN	Date
Lyiii VAN LINDLIN	
Ken Ş. MATSUBAYASHI	<u> </u>
ι	
Jeremie J. DALTON	Date
Jason Newton HOWARD	Date
Robert Keith ROSEN	Date

John F. VARNI	Date
Kim Han LEE	Date
Nirav S. SHAH	Date
Richard J. CONTRERAS	Date
	2.410
Lynn VAN ERDEN	Date
Ken S. MATSUBAYASHI	Date
Jeremie J. DALTON	. Date
San 3 /200/	11/14/18
Jason Newton HOWARD	Date
Robert Keith ROSEN	Date

John F. VARNI	Date
Kim Han LEE	Date
Nirav S. SHAH	Date
Milay G. SHATT	Date
Richard J. CONTRERAS	Date
Lynn VAN ERDEN	Date
Ken S. MATSUBAYASHI	Date
TICK O. MATOODATAOM	Date
Jeremie J. DALTON	Date
1,0166	
Jason Newton HOWARD	Date
a a dila	
Robettle -	10 /26/2018 Pate
Robert Keith ROSEN	- / Date
6 a security of a second of the second of th	~~~

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executively by:	uted by the Assignee at
Haule Ju	7/27/18
Authorized Signatory for and behalf	Date
of Enovix Corporation	

Name: Harrold J. Rust, III
Title: Chief Executive Officer